
2015 Budget
(11-10-14: preliminary)

fund (01) fund (02) fund (04) fund (08) fund (18) fund (30) fund (32) fund (33) fund (35)

General Fund Street Light Landfill Sewer Fund Recreation Cap. Reserve

 Cap. Improv. 

for RH MM Brdg. State Fund

Bank bal. as of 9-30-14:                                

savings (MM acct.) 8,308,641$        7,245,083$         628,354$         4,081,968$       

Bank bal. as of  9-30-14                           

checking 1,428,919$        7,831$             326,178$         1,088,721$      12,532$           126,770$         15,449$           77,876$           

Bank bal. as of  9-30-14                           

checking 22,278$              1,083,990$      

Est. 2015 Revenues       

Fund Transfer-in:

General MM  

Cap. Reserve

Landfill Resv.  (04-108-110) 268,000$         

Water fund

2015 Total Revenue Estimate 2,251,920$        9,000$             96,000$           2,931,750$      2,000$             8,000$             39,700$           5,000$             502,312$         

Est. 2015 Expenses       

Fund Transfer-out:

General

CAP. IMP.

2015 Total Expenses Requested 2,742,594$        9,000$             22,800$           2,858,721$      -$                 -$                 121,000$         273,000$         501,812$         

over / (under) budget (490,674.00)$     -$                  73,200$           73,029$           2,000$             8,000$             (81,300)$          -$                  500$                 

Note: Any fund that is "over budget on the bottom line will be balanced by utilizing the cash reserves, which are all listed above in each fund 

column. 

In the case of fund (33) Martin's Mill Bridge the reserves are shown as transferred in from (04) Landfill Reserves, specifically  pulled from the park 

allocations.
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GENERAL FUND
REAL PROPERTY TAXES    (301)

01-301-100 REAL ESTATE TAXES - CUR $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

01-301-150 SUPPLEMENTAL & INTERIM $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

01-301-200 REAL ESTATE TAXES - PRI $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

01-301-400 REAL ESTATE TAXES - DEL $0 $0$0 $0$0$45 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$45 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

LOCAL TAX (ACT 511) TAXES    (310)

01-310-010 PER CAPITA TAXES - CURR $0 $0$10,929 $0$42,362$45,319 $0 0.00%

01-310-020 PER CAPITA TAXES - DELIN $0 $0$1,733 $5,737$4,889$4,807 ($5,737) -100.00%

01-310-100 REAL ESTATE TRANSFER T $180,000 $180,000$242,715 $348,289$193,491$180,328 ($168,289) -48.32%

01-310-200 EARNED INCOME TAX $1,704,000 $1,710,000$1,684,350 $1,462,697$1,651,118$1,719,948 $247,303 16.91%

01-310-500 LOCAL SERVICE TAX $36,000 $38,000$38,109 $47,885$39,875$39,170 ($9,885) -20.64%

01-310-600 AMUSEMENT TAXES $0 $0$611 $0$10,910$9,084 $0 0.00%

Total: $1,864,608 $1,928,000$1,998,655 $1,942,646 $1,978,447 $1,920,000 $63,392 3.40%

LICENSES AND PERMITS    (320)

01-320-020 LAND USE PERMITS $20,000 $20,000$26,405 $18,187$64,300$19,808 $1,813 9.97%

01-320-030 WELL PERMITS $0 $0$420 $930 ($930) -100.00%

01-320-050 SEPTIC TANK PERMITS $6,500 $6,000$8,347 $6,046$10,802$7,535 ($46) -0.76%

01-320-060 ROAD OCCUPANCY PERMI $500 $500$1,540 $1,230$1,130$800 ($730) -59.35%

01-320-070 ROAD INSPECTION FEES $0 $0$1,684 $14,013$9,934$600 ($14,013) -100.00%

Total: $40,405 $26,500$28,743 $86,166 $38,396 $27,000 ($13,905) -34.41%

BUSINESS LICENSES    (321)

01-321-320 JUNKYARD LICENSES $20 $20$20 $20$20$20 $0 0.00%

01-321-700 AMUSEMENTS LICENSE $0 $0$160 $150$20$70 ($150) -100.00%

01-321-800 CABLE TELEVISION FRANC $63,000 $64,000$64,004 $49,931$61,710$60,712 $14,069 28.18%
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Total: $50,101 $64,020$60,802 $61,750 $64,184 $63,020 $13,919 27.78%

FINES AND FORFEITS    (330)

01-330-000 FINES AND FORFEITS $4,000 $3,500$5,508 $3,152$17,889$20,229 $348 11.05%

Total: $3,152 $3,500$20,229 $17,889 $5,508 $4,000 $348 11.05%

INTEREST INCOME/EARNINGS    (341)

01-341-000 INTEREST INCOME $12,000 $22,000$22,719 $26,106$45,148$117,792 ($4,106) -15.73%

01-341-100 NOTTINGHAM INTEREST $0 $10,500$11,739 $11,143$12,324$12,897 ($643) -5.77%

01 Loan repayment from ATMA - 
interest only

$10,500

01-341-400 UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS O $0 $0$12,641 ($12,641) -100.00%

Total: $49,889 $32,500$130,689 $57,471 $34,458 $12,000 ($17,389) -34.86%

RENTS AND ROYALTIES    (342)

01-342-220 RENT OF TWP PROPERTY - $2,000 $800$2,000 $1,000$800$1,000 ($200) -20.00%

Total: $1,000 $800$1,000 $800 $2,000 $2,000 ($200) -20.00%

FEDERAL  GRANTS    (351)

01-351-000 FED GRANT SHARED USED $0 $0$0 $0$0$128,252 $0 0.00%

01-351-008 TRANSFER TO SEWER MM $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

01-351-080 DUE FROM SEWER FUND   $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

01-351-320 DCNR PARK GRANT $0 $0$0 $0$32,530$71,000 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$199,252 $32,530 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

STATE SHARED REVENUE/ENTITLEME    (355)

01-355-010 PUBLIC UTILITY REALTY TA $2,500 $2,400$2,504 $2,496$2,734$2,840 ($96) -3.87%

01-355-130 FOREIGN FIRE INSURANCE $100,000 $100,000$115,439 $109,411$104,889$184,349 ($9,411) -8.60%

01-355-140 STATE AID FOR PENSION $25,000 $32,000$31,041 $48,757$24,566$41,727 ($16,757) -34.37%

01-355-150 PA.EMERGENCY MANAGE $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%
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01-355-170 ACT 537 REIMBURSEMENT( $0 $0$0 $0$4,307$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $160,665 $134,400$228,916 $136,496 $148,984 $127,500 ($26,265) -16.35%

GENERAL GOVERNMENT    (361)

01-361-300 SUBDIVISION FEES $5,000 $5,000$10,000 $4,090$6,725$5,929 $910 22.25%

01-361-305 ON-LOT SUBDIVISION FEE $500 $500$2,745 $1,250$794$4,277 ($750) -60.00%

01-361-306 ON-LOT MALFUNCTION FEE $500 $500$1,625 $500$1,224$836 $0 0.07%

01-361-328 ENGINEERING REVIEW REI $25,000 $25,000$76,880 $44,717$32,262$69,520 ($19,717) -44.09%

01-361-340 VARIANCE & COND. USE F $1,500 $1,200$4,700 $500$1,200$1,550 $700 140.00%

01-361-344 LEGAL REIMBURSEMENT    $4,000 $4,000$3,851 $4,640$12,991$10,576 ($640) -13.80%

Total: $55,697 $36,200$92,688 $55,196 $99,801 $36,500 ($19,497) -35.01%

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE    (380)

01-380-000 MISCELLANEOUS CHARGE $0 $0$54 $43$661$37 ($43) -100.00%

01-380-030 PARK CONTRIBUTIONS $12,000 $12,000$12,037 $10,150$17,910$4,373 $1,850 18.23%

01 Park Rentals $4,000

02 Ballfield Rentals $6,000

03 Concessions $2,000

01-380-095 INCOME FROM OTHERS      $0 $0$847 $4,567$0$1 ($4,567) -100.00%

01-380-100 MISCELLANEOUS NON-CHA $0 $0$0 $95$15$0 ($95) -100.00%

01-380-120 SALE OF RECYCLING CONT $0 $0$60 $30$75$15 ($30) -100.00%

01-380-330 CITI CORP TRAFFIC SIGNA $1,500 $500$338 $0$3,022$0 $500500000000.00%

01-380-340 REIMB FOR EXIT 3 PROJ/AT $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

01-380-354 W/C INS REIMB FIRE AMBU $14,500 $13,500$0 $0$0$0 $13,50013500000000.00%

Total: $14,884 $26,000$4,426 $21,683 $13,335 $28,000 $11,116 74.69%

Department 387    (387)

01-387-100 CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIO $0 $0$0 $0$0$300,000 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$300,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%
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OTHER FINANCING SOURCES    (390)

01-390-100 SALE OF TOWNSHIP SURP $0 $0$14 $0$250$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $250 $14 $0 $0 0.00%

INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS    (392)

01-392-001 TRANSFER FROM GENERA $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

01-392-010 GEN MM TO CAP RES MM ( $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

01-392-031 TRANSFER FROM CAP RES $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

01-392-033 TRNSF FROM MMB MONEY $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

01-392-040 TRANSFER FROM LANDFIL $0 $0$0 $0$0$80,000 $0 0.00%

01-392-041 TRANSFER FROM LANDFIL $0 $0$0 $0$0$505,000 $0 0.00%

01-392-060 TRANSFER FROM WATER  $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

01-392-080 TRANSFER FROM SEWER $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

01-392-082 TRANSFER FROM NOTTING $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

01-392-300 TRANSFER FROM CAP.RES $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

01-392-600 TRANSFER FROM WATER F $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$585,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

REFUNDS PRIOR YEAR    (395)

01-395-000 REFUNDS PRIOR YEAR EX $0 $0$44,504 $37,178$123,366$6,993 ($37,178) -100.00%

01-395-001 REFUNDS OF PRIOR YEAR $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $37,178 $0$6,993 $123,366 $44,504 $0 ($37,178) -100.00%

CASH BALANCE FORWARDED    (399)

01-399-000 FUND BALANCE FORWARD $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%
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Total GENERAL FUND Revenue

2012 Year End 2013 Budget 2014 Year To Date 2014 YE Forecast 2015 Request

$2,277,579 $2,251,920$3,657,438 $2,536,244 $2,429,632 $2,220,020

2011 Year End

($25,659) -1.13%

$ Delta % Delta
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GENERAL FUND
LEGISLATIVE BODY    (400)

01-400-113 ELECTED OFFICIALS PAYR $16,250 $16,250$16,250 $12,967$16,400$16,250 $3,283 25.32%

01-400-123 SEC/TREASURER PAYROLL $29,009 $26,700$27,766 $19,647$31,424$52,557 $7,053 35.90%

01-400-126 SEWAGE ENFORCEMENT $20,000 $20,000$21,013 $10,465$18,639$13,048 $9,535 91.11%

01-400-127 TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATO $53,000 $54,000$53,412 $38,890$53,025$58,825 $15,110 38.85%

01-400-128 PWI/PWD PAYROLL $7,300 $7,319$7,243 $5,244$14,398$48,705 $2,075 39.57%

01-400-140 OFFICE CLERK PAYROLL $22,000 $22,200$23,978 $16,273$26,254$22,445 $5,927 36.42%

01-400-210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $2,800 $3,000$2,886 $2,914$3,974$2,979 $86 2.95%

01-400-224 FIRST AID SUPPLIES $300 $300$118 $0$145$88 $300300000000.00%

01-400-250 REPAIRS & MAINT. OF OFFI $1,500 $2,748$2,910 $2,016$2,567$2,418 $732 36.30%

01 Postage machine $708

02 Copier $2,040

01-400-260 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/SU $72,000 $54,917$71,147 $26,512$24,358$31,388 $28,405 107.14%

01 Global Data - maint. $18,750

02 Global Data - backup $1,740

03 E-file Cabinet - maint $3,000

04 E-file Cabinet/Secure drawer $500

05 ESRI - maint $10,000

06 ESRI - consultation fees $10,000

07 Phone system consultation $1,000

08 Website upgrade / support - 
ESTIMATE

$5,000

09 Credit Card support - 
ESTIMATE

$600

10 Freedom - Annual maint. fees $1,876

11 Freedom - Support visits $2,451

01-400-270 RECORDING FEES FOR SU $0 $0$0 $0$4$0 $0 0.00%

01-400-311 ACCOUNTING/AUDITING/AP $25,700 $21,300$22,015 $25,700$29,210$20,341 ($4,400) -17.12%

01 Annual audit $19,300

02 Appraisal $2,000

01-400-316 PENSION PLAN ADMINISTR $40 $40$40 $20$40$20 $20 100.00%
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01-400-320 TELEPHONE, CELL PHONE $4,500 $4,600$4,457 $3,397$4,038$4,010 $1,203 35.40%

01-400-325 POSTAGE $2,000 $2,000$434 $1,025$1,952$1,126 $975 95.06%

01-400-330 MILEAGE $200 $200$0 $0$0$307 $200200000000.00%

01-400-336 EXPENSES FOR ADM. VEHI $0 $0$0 $0$0$43 $0 0.00%

01-400-340 ADVERTISING $10,000 $8,000$8,898 $2,813$11,432$4,034 $5,187 184.44%

01-400-341 PRINTING-NEWSLETTER $2,000 $2,000$38 $0$64$0 $2,0002000000000.00%

01-400-350 BONDING $3,600 $3,600$3,500 $3,500$3,500$1,750 $100 2.86%

01-400-384 RENT OF OFFICE EQUIPME $400 $0$295 $274$295$295 ($274) -100.00%

01-400-420 DUES, SUBSCRIPTIONS, A $4,000 $3,800$3,597 $2,841$4,045$3,194 $959 33.76%

01-400-450 CONTRACTED PROFESSIO $20,000 $10,000$7,202 $6,263$0$150 $3,737 59.67%

01-400-460 MEETINGS, CONFERENCES $9,000 $8,000$9,089 $5,467$3,400$3,031 $2,533 46.35%

01 PSATS Conference

02 Training

03 Staff meetings, luncheons, etc

01-400-470 CODIFICATION, UPDATES & $20,000 $10,000$158 $4,855$1,515$1,297 $5,145 105.99%

01-400-700 CAPITAL PURCHASES $0 $7,200$0 $0$215$940 $7,2007200000000.00%

01 Widescreen monitors $2,500

02 Desktop scanners $3,000

03 Signature pad $500

04 Display case $1,200

Total: $191,083 $288,174$289,239 $250,893 $286,444 $325,599 $97,091 50.81%

TAX COLLECTION    (403)

01-403-116 COMMISSION- REAL ESTAT $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

01-403-117 COMMISSION- EARNED INC $0 $0$49 $0$0$27,410 $0 0.00%

01-403-118 COMMISSION- PER CAPITA $0 $0$437 $0$1,695$1,813 $0 0.00%

01-403-119 COMMISSION-LOCAL SERVI $0 $0$0 $0$0$1,713 $0 0.00%

01-403-210 TAX COLLECTION - SUPPLI $0 $0$893 $98$0$0 ($98) -100.00%

Total: $98 $0$30,937 $1,695 $1,378 $0 ($98) -100.00%
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LAW    (404)

01-404-310 LEGAL- PROFESSIONAL FE $30,000 $30,000$19,668 $15,393$30,389$29,916 $14,607 94.89%

01-404-311 SOLICITORS EXPENSES $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

01-404-312 SPECIAL PROJECTS-LEGAL $2,000 $0$922 $323$0$0 ($323) -100.00%

01-404-313 SPECIAL LEGAL-ENVIRONM $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

01-404-315 RIGHT-TO-KNOW LEGAL FE $2,500 $2,500$495 $616$2,101$4,400 $1,884 305.84%

01-404-321 LEGAL FEES - EXIT 3 IMPR $6,000 $1,500$1,034 $550$7,040$4,840 $950 172.73%

01-404-322 NORFOLK-SOUTHERN LEG $800 $0$0 $0$0$539 $0 0.00%

Total: $16,882 $34,000$39,695 $39,530 $22,119 $41,300 $17,119 101.40%

ENGINEER    (408)

01-408-300 ENGINEERING SERVICS $15,000 $15,000$2,314 $13,726$32,169$14,242 $1,274 9.28%

01-408-310 ENGINEERING REVIEW SE $60,000 $60,000$92,942 $33,466$22,524$56,405 $26,534 79.29%

01-408-313 SPECIAL PROJECTS-ENG. $29,500 $0$72,873 $2,576$59,479$10,398 ($2,576) -100.00%

01 MMB Renovation 
consultation - see 01-452-310

$0

01-408-315 ACT 537 ENGINEERING $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $49,767 $75,000$81,045 $114,171 $168,129 $104,500 $25,233 50.70%

GENERAL GOV'T BUILDINGS    (409)

01-409-140 CUSTODIAN PAYROLL $2,700 $1,640$1,098 $1,161$2,475$2,961 $479 41.29%

01-409-230 HEATING-GAS $4,500 $4,000$3,487 $4,724$3,059$4,209 ($724) -15.32%

01-409-250 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE $6,000 $6,000$8,515 $5,756$5,236$6,505 $244 4.24%

01-409-251 BLDG REPAIR/MAINT. PAYR $0 $14,500$9,167 $10,505 $3,995 38.04%

01-409-361 ELECTRIC $5,500 $5,500$5,695 $38$6,062$7,356 $5,462 14204.29%

01-409-366 WATER / SEWER $6,294 $1,000$479 $302$834$982 $698 230.69%

01 Water $400

02 Sewer $600
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01-409-380 SEWER FOR TWP BLDG $0 $0$292 ($292) -100.00%

01-409-440 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES AND $2,300 $2,000$2,068 $971$900$1,703 $1,029 105.98%

01-409-450 CONTRACTED SERVICES $700 $2,700$976 $432$355$0 $2,268 525.00%

1 Security Services $700

2 Pest Control $425

3 HVAC Prev. Maint. Contractor $800

4 Locksmith $775

01-409-600 CAPITAL OUTLAY- MUN.BL $142,000 $215,000$7,800 $38,324$0$0 $176,676 461.01%

01 Storage Building - ESTIMATE $200,000

02 Automatic door openers $4,000

03 A/C for Data Room $7,000

04 Windows - vestibules $4,000

01-409-700 CAPITAL PURCHASES/BLD $33,000 $8,000$0 $26,703$0$0 ($18,703) -70.04%

01 Furniture $8,000

Total: $89,208 $260,340$23,716 $18,922 $39,285 $202,994 $171,132 191.83%

EMERGENCY SERVICES    (411)

01-411-354 W/COMP.INS.-FIRE/AMBUL $29,000 $31,000$0 $20,815$0$0 $10,185 48.93%

01-411-470 FIRE TRAINING CENTER & $1,500 $1,700$1,489 $1,638$0$0 $62 3.77%

01-411-500 FIRE CONTRIBUTIONS $121,850 $121,000$85,000 $121,850$75,000$85,000 ($850) -0.70%

1 RHC $75,000

2 RHC / EMS $36,000

3 Marion $10,000

01-411-510 FOREIGN FIRE INSURANCE $115,500 $115,500$115,439 $109,412$104,889$184,349 $6,088 5.56%

01-411-530 MEDIC II CONTRIBUTION $25,000 $25,000$25,000 $25,000$25,000$22,660 $0 0.00%

01-411-550 EMA EXPENSES $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

01-411-560 FIRE FEDERAL SURPLUS P $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

01-411-570 HEP C SCREENING              $0 $0$196 $0$1,254$1,719 $0 0.00%

Total: $278,715 $294,200$293,728 $206,143 $227,125 $292,850 $15,485 5.56%

PLANNING AND ZONING    (414)
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01-414-100 PLAN/ZONING PAYROLL $75,103 $78,000$76,320 $55,280$72,158$74,127 $22,720 41.10%

01-414-120 PLAN/ZONE MEMBERS FEE $4,000 $4,000$4,180 $1,210$3,300$3,575 $2,790 230.58%

01-414-140 PLAN COMM SEC PAYROLL $312 $315$260 $213$270$310 $102 47.70%

01-414-141 COURT STENOGRAPHER-Z $1,000 $1,000$967 $0$669$164 $1,0001000000000.00%

01-414-310 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE - $6,000 $6,000$10,835 $8,767$6,064$2,639 ($2,767) -31.56%

01-414-320 COMPREHENSIVE PLAN ST $0 $0$0 $0$1,382$4,789 $0 0.00%

Total: $65,469 $89,315$85,603 $83,842 $92,561 $86,415 $23,846 36.42%

HEALTH & WELFARE (SAFETY)    (421)

01-421-010 DRUG & ALCOHOL TESTIN $500 $500$278 $192$228$275 $308 160.42%

01-421-020 COMMUNITY PREV. & AWA $7,200 $7,200$7,200 $7,200$3,868$3,868 $0 0.00%

01 Frankling County Drug Task 
Force contribution

$7,200

Total: $7,392 $7,700$4,143 $4,096 $7,478 $7,700 $308 4.17%

Department 426    (426)

01-426-326 RECYCLING CONTRACTED $0

 

$1,100$0 $790 $310 39.24%

Total: $790 $1,100$0 $0 $310 39.24%

SOLID WASTE COLLECTION/DISPOSA    (427)

01-427-030 CONTAINERS AND OTHER $0 $0$220 $730$0$0 ($730) -100.00%

01-427-100 RECYCLING LABOR $1,100 $1,100$231 $0$1,788$1,770 $1,1001100000000.00%

Total: $730 $1,100$1,770 $1,788 $451 $1,100 $370 50.68%

HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE/GEN SRVCS    (430)

01-430-700 CAPITAL PURCHASES $24,000 $281,000$0 $20,790$0$41,475 $260,210 1251.61%

1 Mini-Trackhoe - purchase $39,000

2 Roller $30,000

3 Replace Truck #1 $52,000

4 Replace Truck #12 $160,000
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Total: $20,790 $281,000$41,475 $0 $0 $24,000 $260,210 1251.61%

HIGHWAY MAINT/SNOW-ICE REMOVAL    (432)

01-432-100 SNOW REMOVAL PAYROLL $32,869 $31,900$19,500 $27,452$4,262$21,231 $4,448 16.20%

01-432-200 SNOW REMOVAL SUPPLIE $0 $0$0 $4,352$0$38,089 ($4,352) -100.00%

01-432-220 SNOW PLOW EQUIPMENT $0 $0$0 $5,843$0$0 ($5,843) -100.00%

01-432-250 SNOW REMOVAL-EQUIP.RE $10,000 $10,000$624 $10,601$1,335$665 ($601) -5.67%

Total: $48,249 $41,900$59,985 $5,597 $20,124 $42,869 ($6,349) -13.16%

HWY MAINT/TRAFFIC SIG/STR SIGN    (433)

01-433-100 SIGN WORK PAYROLL $4,700 $4,900$2,136 $3,552$5,273$4,087 $1,348 37.96%

01-433-200 SIGN WORK SUPPLIES $10,000 $10,000$8,182 $4,411$5,505$13,200 $5,589 126.70%

01-433-310 TRAFFIC LIGHTS EXPENSE $7,000 $7,000$4,167 $3,429$6,894$2,637 $3,571 104.17%

01-433-320 FIRE STATION SIGNAL EXP. $500 $500$59 $40$737$203 $460 1157.55%

01-433-330 CITI CORP TRAFFIC SIGNA $1,500 $1,500$338 $0$4,273$195 $1,5001500000000.00%

01-433-384 LINE PAINTING SERVICES $50,000 $50,000$21,245 $2,400$23,236$8,815 $47,600 1983.46%

1 North half of Township $50,000

01-433-600 CAPITAL OUTLAY $1,000 $1,500$0 $0$0$4,607 $1,5001500000000.00%

1 Restripe parking lot $1,500

Total: $13,831 $75,400$33,744 $45,919 $36,127 $74,700 $61,569 445.15%

HWY MAINT/ STORMWATER    (436)

01-436-100 STORMWATER LABOR $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

01-436-200 STORMWATER SUPPLIES $5,000 $5,000$4,109 $382$7,546$2,028 $4,618 1209.31%

01-436-384 STORMWATER EQUIPMENT $5,500 $5,500$2,720 $0$0$0 $5,5005500000000.00%

01-436-450 STORMWATER CONTRACT $4,000 $0$0 $0$1,696$15,532 $0 0.00%

01-436-600 STORMWATER CAPITAL O $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $382 $10,500$17,561 $9,242 $6,829 $14,500 $10,118 2649.55%
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HWY  MAINT/TOOLS-MACH REP    (437)

01-437-100 VEHICLE/EQUIP PAYROLL $42,465 $43,000$39,864 $28,538$39,611$39,096 $14,462 50.68%

01-437-200 VEH./EQUIP REPAIR EXP. $40,000 $40,000$27,583 $28,973$51,972$38,220 $11,027 38.06%

01-437-210 MOWING EQUIP REPAIR EX $5,000 $5,000$4,160 $2,548$5,531$0 $2,452 96.21%

01-437-220 SHOP TOWEL EXPENSE $750 $1,000$820 $1,001$664$625 ($1) -0.14%

01-437-260 PURCHASE-SMALL TOOLS $2,000 $2,000$1,534 $772$1,651$2,094 $1,228 159.04%

01-437-280 CAPITAL PURCHASES         $41,000 $42,500$15,387 $2,969$7,264$17,438 $39,531 1331.47%

1 Lift $35,000

2 Tires $7,500

Total: $64,801 $133,500$97,474 $106,693 $89,348 $131,215 $68,699 106.01%

HWY MAINT/MAINT/REP-HWYS-BRDGS    (438)

01-438-100 ROAD MAINTENANCE PAYR $140,074 $146,860$139,730 $81,012$138,566$138,762 $65,848 81.28%

01-438-105 ROAD MASTER PAYROLL $0 $31,062$5,956 $22,253 $8,809 39.58%

01-438-110 ROAD EDGE MOWING PAY $15,000 $15,000$14,709 $11,655$15,475$14,025 $3,345 28.70%

01-438-200 MAINTENANCE ON ROADS $25,000 $44,000$13,527 $26,596$14,390$20,644 $17,404 65.44%

1 Tar/chip E.Weaver Rd to MMB $4,000

2 Increase road maintenance $40,000

01-438-220 CONTRACTED SERVICES $15,000 $15,000$2,700 $5,018$9,524$14,311 $9,982 198.92%

01-438-230 GASOLINE $7,000 $7,000$7,942 $6,282$8,227$5,886 $718 11.43%

01-438-231 DIESEL FUEL $35,000 $35,000$31,656 $32,995$25,663$35,287 $2,005 6.08%

01-438-384 EQUIPMENT RENTAL $5,500 $5,500$837 $1,962$0$958 $3,538 180.33%

01-438-460 MEETING,CONFERENCES,E $1,000 $1,000$470 $150$0$0 $850 566.67%

Total: $187,923 $300,422$229,874 $211,844 $217,527 $243,574 $112,499 59.86%

HWY CONSTRUCTION/REBUILDING    (439)

01-439-100 CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD $10,000 $5,000$3,810 $0$6,548$7,122 $5,0005000000000.00%

01-439-200 CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD $2,500 $2,500$440 $0$203$5,561 $2,5002500000000.00%
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01-439-384 EQUIPMENT RENTAL - CON $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

01-439-600 CONSTRUCTION CAPITAL $501,700 $57,158$380,103 $209,322$15,727$906,080 ($152,164) -72.69%

02 Paving - John Wayne Dr / 
Antrim Church Rd @ Rte. 16

$57,158

03 Additional funds for paving 
budgeted in 35-439-600

$0

01-439-699 CAPITAL - DONATED ROAD $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

01-439-710 RIGHT-OF-WAYS/EXPENSE $0 $0$0 $4,781$0$0 ($4,781) -100.00%

Total: $214,103 $64,658$918,764 $22,478 $384,353 $514,200 ($149,445) -69.80%

PARTICIPANT RECREATION    (452)

01-452-100 PARK PAYROLL $53,000 $52,450$56,181 $24,435$45,356$31,259 $28,015 114.65%

01-452-105 PARK DIRECTOR PAYROLL $0 $20,700$3,846 $14,836 $5,864 39.53%

01-452-110 PARK MOWING PAYROLL $7,000 $6,400$4,505 $4,905$5,980$3,755 $1,495 30.48%

01-452-210 ANTRIM TWP COMMUNITY $35,000 $30,000$23,282 $17,488$17,503$4,257 $12,512 71.54%

01-452-211 MARTIN MILL BRIDGE PARK $0 $5,000$836 $0$705$217 $5,0005000000000.00%

1 Renovate pavilion $5,000

01-452-212 ENOCH BROWN PARK EXP $800 $4,000$2,245 $140$0$236 $3,860 2764.92%

1 Replace gate $1,000

2 Tar / chip road $3,000

01-452-214 ANTRIM TWP PARK SEWER $0 $3,700$540 $3,160 585.06%

1 Sewer $2,200

2 Water treatment / testing $1,500

01-452-310 ENGINEERING - PARK $0 $25,000$4,283 $0$54,249$26,682 $25,00025000000000.00%

01 MMB renovation consultation $25,000

01-452-410 LEGAL (R of WAY) $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

01-452-460 PARK FIELD MAINT $27,000 $27,000$26,882 $1,208$37,181$3,625 $25,792 2135.86%

01-452-500 CONTRIBUTIONS TO RECR $47,000 $47,000$31,666 $47,000$30,872$31,684 $0 0.00%

01-452-700 CAPITAL PURCHASES $800 $4,500$16,777 $0$27,989$4,232 $4,5004500000000.00%

1 Cab/plow for Polaris $4,500
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01-452-710 CAPITAL OUTLAY $63,000 $23,000$25,454 $8,367$138,721$227,709 $14,633 174.89%

01 Field Goal posts $6,000

02 Ballfield drainage $7,000

03 Replace Pavilion roof and 
fascia

$10,000

01-452-711 CAPITAL OUTLAY SHARED $0 $2,000$0 $0$0$0 $2,0002000000000.00%

01-452-712 CAPITAL OUTLAY DCNR GR $0 $0$0 $0$232$406,667 $0 0.00%

Total: $118,918 $250,750$740,322 $358,786 $195,958 $233,600 $131,832 110.86%

LIBRARIES    (456)

01-456-320 LIBRARIES (BESORE) $5,000 $5,000$5,000 $5,000$80,000$45,000 $0 0.00%

Total: $5,000 $5,000$45,000 $80,000 $5,000 $5,000 $0 0.00%

DEBT PRINCIPAL    (471)

01-471-200 GEN OBLIGATION LOAN PR $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

01-471-210 INTEREST ON GEN OBLIGA $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

INVESTMENT FEES    (475)

01-475-001 INVESTMENT FEE $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES    (480)

01-480-000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDI $6,000 $6,000$5,704 $2,780$6,972$4,726 $3,220 115.86%

Total: $2,780 $6,000$4,726 $6,972 $5,704 $6,000 $3,220 115.86%

MISC EXPENDITURES/EXPENSES    (484)

01-484-000 WORKERS COMP INSURAN $16,104 $15,916$14,913 $14,211$2,252$3,047 $1,705 12.00%

Total: $14,211 $15,916$3,047 $2,252 $14,913 $16,104 $1,705 12.00%

MISC EXPENDITURES/EXPENSES    (485)
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01-485-000 UNEMPLOYMENT TAX $13,000 $10,000$9,791 $5,640$13,286$19,444 $4,360 77.31%

Total: $5,640 $10,000$19,444 $13,286 $9,791 $13,000 $4,360 77.31%

INSURANCE    (486)

01-486-352 GENERAL LIABILITY INSUR $43,955 $47,700$33,792 $41,839$36,780$25,013 $5,861 14.01%

01-486-355 ERRORS & OMISSIONS INS $0 $0$0 $0$0$11,690 $0 0.00%

01-486-357 PCOR FEE (PER INSUR CO $100 $2,838$50 $86 $2,752 3200.00%

Total: $41,925 $50,538$36,704 $36,780 $33,842 $44,055 $8,613 20.55%

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS    (487)

01-487-151 SICK ACCIDENT & LIFE INS $5,000 $3,900$4,111 $3,309$3,880$4,387 $591 17.86%

01-487-152 DENTAL & EYE CARE PLAN $38,500 $28,000$23,047 $15,632$12,462$13,222 $12,368 79.12%

01-487-156 HOSPITALIZATION INSURA $258,248 $298,916$242,284 $187,021$210,780$229,612 $111,895 59.83%

01-487-157 EMPLOYEE LUMP SUM PAY $8,000 $8,000$8,000 $6,000$5,050$5,000 $2,000 33.33%

01-487-160 PENSION FUND CONTRIBU $35,214 $47,165$31,702 $35,214$40,617$41,965 $11,951 33.94%

01-487-161 SOCIAL SECURITY - EMPLO $35,000 $34,000$32,220 $24,211$30,423$35,499 $9,789 40.43%

01-487-162 EMP.SHARE--MEDICARE IN $7,500 $7,800$7,535 $5,662$7,113$8,302 $2,138 37.76%

01-487-191 UNIFORMS-RD.DEPT. $4,500 $4,800$4,733 $4,791$4,992$3,064 $9 0.18%

Total: $281,841 $432,581$341,052 $315,318 $353,632 $391,962 $150,740 53.48%

REFUNDS PRIOR YEAR REVENUE    (491)

01-491-000 REFUNDS OF PRIOR YR RE $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS    (492)

01-492-040 TRANSFER TO SPEC.REVE $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

01-492-080 TRANSFER TO SEWER FUN $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

01-492-085 TRANSFER TO ATMA $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

01-492-180 TRANSFER TO RECREATIO $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%
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01-492-300 TRANSFER TO CAP RES $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

01-492-320 TRANSFER TO CAPITAL IM $0 $13,500$13,505 $15,389$0$15,000 ($1,889) -12.28%

01-492-410 TRANSFER TO CAP RES-P $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $15,389 $13,500$15,000 $0 $13,505 $0 ($1,889) -12.28%

NON BUDGET    (499)

01-499-002 REFUND OF REVENUE        $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

01-499-108 TRANSFER CKING TO MM $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

Total GENERAL FUND Expenditure

2012 Year End 2013 Budget 2014 Year To Date 2014 YE Forecast 2015 Request

$1,735,916 $2,742,594$3,454,047 $1,936,246 $2,231,621 $2,817,237

2011 Year End

$1,006,678 57.99%

$ Delta % Delta
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STREET LIGHTS
INTEREST INCOME/EARNINGS    (341)

02-341-000 INTEREST INCOME $0 $0$14 $6$30$57 ($6) -100.00%

Total: $6 $0$57 $30 $14 $0 ($6) -100.00%

HIGHWAY AND STREETS    (363)

02-363-300 STREET LIGHT INCOME $968 $1,000$1,533 $1,040$1,707$1,579 ($40) -3.80%

02-363-320 STATE LINE STREET LIGHT $4,824 $4,900$8,207 $4,692$9,224$8,518 $208 4.44%

02-363-400 LATE CHARGES ON RENTA $0 $0$22 $25$28$18 ($25) -100.00%

02-363-420 LATE CHARGES -S.L.STRE $0 $0$173 $106$153$94 ($106) -100.00%

Total: $5,862 $5,900$10,209 $11,112 $9,935 $5,792 $38 0.64%

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE    (380)

02-380-000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENU $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS    (392)

02-392-010 TRANSFER FROM GENERA $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

02-392-080 TRANSFER FROM SEWER $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

CASH BALANCE FORWARDED    (399)

02-399-000 FUND BALANCE FORWARD $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

Total STREET LIGHTS Revenue

2012 Year End 2013 Budget 2014 Year To Date 2014 YE Forecast 2015 Request

$5,868 $5,900$10,267 $11,142 $9,950 $5,792

2011 Year End

$32 0.54%

$ Delta % Delta
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STREET LIGHTS
HWY MAINT/STREET LIGHTING    (434)

02-434-161 S.S.-EMP.SHARE $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

02-434-162 MEDICARE-EMP.SHARE $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

02-434-210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $0 $0$30 $0$29$0 $0 0.00%

02-434-300 ELECTRIC FOR LIGHTS-DE $1,700 $1,800$1,381 $1,015$1,384$1,397 $785 77.25%

02-434-310 STATE LINE ST.LIGHTS ELE $7,000 $7,200$7,288 $5,345$7,291$7,371 $1,855 34.72%

02-434-400 S.L.ST.LIGHTS TAX COLL.C $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $6,360 $9,000$8,768 $8,704 $8,699 $8,700 $2,640 41.51%

INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS    (492)

02-492-001 ADMIN FEE TO GENERAL $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

02-492-008 ADMIN FEE TO SEWER $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

02-492-010 TRANSFER TO GENERAL F $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

Total STREET LIGHTS Expenditure

2012 Year End 2013 Budget 2014 Year To Date 2014 YE Forecast 2015 Request

$6,360 $9,000$8,768 $8,704 $8,699 $8,700

2011 Year End

$2,640 41.51%

$ Delta % Delta
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SPECIAL REVENUE-LANDFILL
INTEREST INCOME/EARNINGS    (341)

04-341-000 INTEREST INCOME $13,000 $0$20,046 $24,898$47,297$99,706 ($24,898) -100.00%

04-341-400 UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS O $0 $0$10,649 ($10,649) -100.00%

04-341-500 UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS O $0 $0$1,345 ($1,345) -100.00%

Total: $36,892 $0$99,706 $47,297 $20,046 $13,000 ($36,892) -100.00%

STATE SHARED REVENUE/ENTITLEME    (355)

04-355-012 ACT 101 (LANDFILL) REIMB $0 $0$0 $0$0$1,920 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$1,920 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

SANITATION    (364)

04-364-600 HOST MUNICIPAL FEES $300,000 $0$355,596 $251,487$355,657$328,610 ($251,487) -100.00%

04-364-620 HOST FEES FOR PARK $70,000 $70,000$79,624 $144,574$18,631$70,446 ($74,574) -51.58%

04-364-630 COMMUNITY FUND FEE FR $0 $26,000$121,428 ($95,428) -78.59%

Total: $517,489 $96,000$399,055 $374,288 $435,219 $370,000 ($421,489) -81.45%

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE    (380)

04-380-000 MISCELLANEOUS $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS    (392)

04-392-006 WATER PLANT LOAN PRIN $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

04-392-010 TRANSFER FROM GENERA $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

04-392-040 TRANSFER FROM MONEY $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

04-392-060 TRANSFER FROM WATER $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

04-392-080 TRANSFER FROM SEWER $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

04-392-098 TRANSFER FROM ATMA PR $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%
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CASH BALANCE FORWARDED    (399)

04-399-000 FUND BALANCE FORWARD $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

Total SPECIAL REVENUE-LANDFILL Revenue

2012 Year End 2013 Budget 2014 Year To Date 2014 YE Forecast 2015 Request

$554,381 $96,000$500,681 $421,585 $455,265 $383,000

2011 Year End

($458,381) -82.68%

$ Delta % Delta
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SPECIAL REVENUE-LANDFILL
LEGISLATIVE BODY    (400)

04-400-210 OFFICE SUPPLIES/BANK C $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

SOLID WASTE COLLECTION/DISPOSA    (427)

04-427-120 LANDFILL INSPECTOR PAY $6,000 $6,000$0 $81$183$825 $5,919 7293.72%

04-427-140 SOLID WASTE PAYROLL $0 $0$0 $0$32$127 $0 0.00%

04-427-156 HEALTH/HOSPITALIZATION $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

04-427-161 SOCIAL SECURITY (EMP. S $310 $0$0 $5$13$59 ($5) -100.00%

04-427-162 MEDICARE-EMPLOYERS S $73 $0$0 $1$3$14 ($1) -100.00%

04-427-163 UNEMPLOYMENT TAX $213 $0$0 $0$14$20 $0 0.00%

04-427-164 W/COMP. INS. $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

04-427-243 LANDFILL EXPENSES (MISC $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

04-427-312 ENGINEERING FEES $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

04-427-314 LEGAL SERVICES $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

04-427-320 TELEPHONE $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

04-427-330 MILEAGE $500 $500$0 $0$0$0 $500500000000.00%

04-427-420 DUES,SUBSCRIPTIONS,ME $100 $100$0 $0$100$100 $100100000000.00%

04-427-460 MEETING,CONFERENCE,E $1,200 $1,200$0 $0$0$0 $1,2001200000000.00%

Total: $87 $7,800$1,144 $346 $0 $8,395 $7,713 8829.59%

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES    (480)

04-480-000 MISCELLANEOUS $83,000 $15,000$0 $6,668$0$0 $8,332 124.94%

04-480-300 COMMUNITY FUND DISBUR $0

 

$0$0 $0 $0 0.00%

Total: $6,668 $15,000$0 $0 $0 $83,000 $8,332 124.94%

INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS    (492)
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04-492-010 TRANSFER TO GENERAL F $0 $0$0 $0$0$585,000 $0 0.00%

04-492-030 TRANSFER TO CAP RESER $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

04-492-060 TRANSFER TO WATER FUN $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

04-492-080 TRANSFER TO SEWER FUN $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

04-492-098 TRANSFER TO ATMA PROJ $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$585,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

Total SPECIAL REVENUE-LANDFILL Expenditure

2012 Year End 2013 Budget 2014 Year To Date 2014 YE Forecast 2015 Request

$6,756 $22,800$586,144 $346 $0 $91,395

2011 Year End

$16,044 237.50%

$ Delta % Delta
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SEWER FUND
INTEREST INCOME/EARNINGS    (341)

08-341-000 INTEREST INCOME $3,000 $2,000$4,868 $2,921$10,342$20,029 ($921) -31.54%

08-341-400 UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS O $0 $0$1,385 ($1,385) -100.00%

Total: $4,306 $2,000$20,029 $10,342 $4,868 $3,000 ($2,306) -53.55%

GENERAL GOVERNMENT    (361)

08-361-328 ENGINEERING REVIEW REI $4,000 $2,500$8,333 $4,493$17,027$18,502 ($1,993) -44.36%

08-361-344 LEGAL REIMBURSEMENT    $0 $0$0 $0$275$495 $0 0.00%

Total: $4,493 $2,500$18,997 $17,302 $8,333 $4,000 ($1,993) -44.36%

SANITATION    (364)

08-364-110 SEWAGE CONNECTION/TA $130,000 $175,000$224,837 $281,532$194,160$92,226 ($106,532) -37.84%

08-364-120 SEWER USE CHARGE $2,500,000 $2,500,000$2,189,728 $2,450,000$2,162,026$2,186,601 $50,000 2.04%

08-364-140 SEWER LATERAL INSPECTI $2,000 $2,000$3,200 $2,400$2,250$1,650 ($400) -16.67%

08-364-141 SEWER MAIN INSPECTION $0 $0$0 $0$62$5,735 $0 0.00%

08-364-150 LATE CHARGES $30,000 $30,000$32,033 $30,032$37,014$33,858 ($32) -0.11%

08-364-160 SERVICE CHARGE FOR BA $100 $250$200 $350$400$550 ($100) -28.57%

08-364-200 PRETREATMENT PERMITTI $1,000 $1,000$1,400 $3,459$1,400$750 ($2,459) -71.09%

08-364-330 FINES & VIOLATIONS $500 $2,000$1,993 $4,461$118$0 ($2,461) -55.17%

08-364-335 SURCHARGE VIOLATIONS $140,000 $200,000$208,845 $197,598$171,036$201,838 $2,402 1.22%

Total: $2,969,832 $2,910,250$2,523,208 $2,568,466 $2,662,235 $2,803,600 ($59,582) -2.01%

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE    (380)

08-380-000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENU $1,000 $0$1,175 $0$1,759$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $1,759 $1,175 $1,000 $0 0.00%

CONTRIBUTION OF ASSETS    (388)

08-388-000 CONTRIBUTION OF ASSET $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%
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Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES    (390)

08-390-100 SALE OF TOWNSHIP EQUIP $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS    (392)

08-392-010 TRANSFER FROM GENERA $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

08-392-040 TRANSFER FROM LANDFIL $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

08-392-060 TRANSFER FROM WATER $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

08-392-080 TRANSFER FROM SEWER $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

08-392-980 TRANSFER FROM ATMA PR $0 $0$0 $0$0$806,896 $0 0.00%

08-392-990 TRANSFER FROM SWR ES $0 $0$0 $0$0$325,697 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$1,132,593 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

REFUNDS PRIOR YEAR    (395)

08-395-000 REFUNDS OF PRIOR YEAR $14,000 $17,000$22,605 $20,012$13,725$0 ($3,012) -15.05%

Total: $20,012 $17,000$0 $13,725 $22,605 $14,000 ($3,012) -15.05%

CASH BALANCE FORWARDED    (399)

08-399-000 FUND BALANCE FORWARD $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

Total SEWER FUND Revenue

2012 Year End 2013 Budget 2014 Year To Date 2014 YE Forecast 2015 Request

$2,998,643 $2,931,750$3,694,827 $2,611,594 $2,699,216 $2,825,600

2011 Year End

($66,893) -2.23%

$ Delta % Delta



Ledger Account Description

ANTRIM TOWNSHIP

Fiscal Year 2015 Budget

SEWER FUND - Expenditures

STANDA
Page 3 of 7

11/12/2014

12:32 PM

2015 Request2014 YE Forecast2014 Budget2013 Year End2012 Year End2011 Year End

$ Delta

Budget Line Item Report

% Delta

2015 Request v 2014 Year End

SEWER FUND
WASTEWATER COLLECTION/TREATMT    (429)

08-429-120 SEWER MAINTENANCE PA $149,965 $163,000$151,827 $148,000$137,246$118,180 $15,000 10.14%

08-429-121 RD.CREW AT SEWER PAYR $5,000 $3,500$3,921 $6,046$5,368$4,527 ($2,546) -42.11%

08-429-122 CONTRACT LAB SERVICES $20,000 $18,000$14,610 $18,000$23,469$14,478 $0 0.00%

08-429-123 MECHANIC PAYROLL $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

08-429-130 PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR $61,000 $62,000$60,295 $61,000$52,451$0 $1,000 1.64%

08-429-140 ADMINISTRATIVE PAYROLL $43,661 $47,503$43,658 $44,000$36,361$30,565 $3,503 7.96%

08-429-141 TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATO $6,000 $6,000$5,918 $6,000$4,928$0 $0 0.00%

08-429-151 SICK AND ACCIDENT INSU $2,700 $2,600$2,628 $2,500$2,410$1,988 $100 4.00%

08-429-152 DENTAL/EYE CARE PLAN $7,000 $8,750$6,427 $6,500$5,955$1,583 $2,250 34.62%

08-429-156 HOSPITALIZATION INSURA $110,000 $128,162$109,434 $110,000$94,927$88,167 $18,162 16.51%

08-429-157 EMPLOYEE LUMP SUM PAY $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

08-429-161 SOCIAL SECURITY TAX $16,338 $17,000$16,376 $16,500$14,600$9,369 $500 3.03%

08-429-162 UNEMPLOYMENT $4,100 $3,000$3,062 $3,000$3,278$3,386 $0 0.00%

08-429-163 EMP.SHARE OF MEDICARE $3,800 $4,000$3,830 $3,800$3,415$2,191 $200 5.26%

08-429-210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $1,500 $2,700$1,541 $1,500$1,467$1,581 $1,200 80.00%

01 Regular office supplies $1,500

02 Increased cost for new bill 
stock

$1,200

08-429-211 RENT OF OFFICE EQUIPME $0 $1,380$0 $0$0$0 $1,3801380000000.00%

01 Postage Machine $52/mo $624

02 Copier $63/mo $756

08-429-212 REPAIRS & MAINT. OFFICE $1,500 $6,100$1,380 $1,000$1,284$1,743 $5,100 510.00%

01 Folding machine & printer for 
utility billing

$6,100

08-429-213 COMPUTER SOFTWARE/SU $6,000 $3,510$2,824 $500$4,029$4,691 $3,010 602.00%

01 Freedom - Annual maint. fees $1,876

02 Freedom - Support visits $1,634

08-429-220 LAB SUPPLIES $3,000 $3,000$2,802 $2,500$4,903$1,968 $500 20.00%
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08-429-221 CHEMICAL SUPPLIES $150,000 $160,000$158,418 $150,000$106,808$89,872 $10,000 6.67%

08-429-222 CHEMICAL - LS $25,000 $25,000$24,804 $25,000$26,557$20,926 $0 0.00%

08-429-223 FIRST AID SUPPLIES $0 $0$0 $0$0$88 $0 0.00%

08-429-225 SLUDGE ANALYSIS $2,500 $1,500$0 $1,440$0$2,200 $60 4.17%

08-429-226 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES & T $400 $500$357 $273$260$267 $227 82.95%

08-429-227 UNIFORMS $3,900 $4,200$3,771 $3,484$3,165$2,532 $716 20.54%

08-429-230 GASOLINE & DIESEL $6,000 $6,500$4,673 $6,500$8,285$7,710 $0 0.00%

08-429-231 VEHICLE EXPENSE $6,000 $8,000$2,702 $11,500$7,730$6,601 ($3,500) -30.43%

08-429-232 EQUIPMENT REPAIR $2,000 $2,000$2,975 $0$892$1,651 $2,0002000000000.00%

08-429-233 LAB EQUIPMENT REPAIR $1,000 $1,000$735 $0$0$128 $1,0001000000000.00%

08-429-250 PLANT REPAIR & MAINT. S $120,000 $161,500$112,771 $95,000$248,616$67,201 $66,500 70.00%

01 Replace diffusers $30,000

02 Replace HIM controller $45,000

03 Water System for WWTP $5,000

04 misc. repairs $70,000

05 A/C Unit (office bldg.) $1,000

06 Paint Office bldg. $7,500

07 Repair lights (office bldg.) $3,000

08-429-251 LINE MAINT. & REPAIR $100,000 $120,000$30,520 $120,696$15,749$2,662 ($696) -0.58%

01 Televise lines 
CoseyT&Willowdale

$30,000

02 Clear S/L ROW's $30,000

03 Repair Sewer Lines $60,000

08-429-252 LIFT STATION MAINT & REP $60,000 $70,000$55,704 $78,000$67,322$56,355 ($8,000) -10.26%

08-429-260 SMALL TOOLS $500 $500$0 $0$473$85 $500500000000.00%

08-429-300 AUTHORITY MEMBERS FEE $1,500 $1,500$1,100 $1,348$1,320$1,568 $153 11.32%

08-429-311 AUDITING/CONSULTING SE $12,000 $12,000$12,000 $10,660$11,450$14,661 $1,340 12.57%

08-429-312 ENGINEERING & CONSULTI $40,000 $45,000$36,376 $60,000$38,567$36,185 ($15,000) -25.00%

08-429-313 PROJECT ENGINEERING $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%
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08-429-314 LEGAL FEES $20,000 $20,000$15,257 $14,144$17,492$36,546 $5,857 41.41%

08-429-316 TRUSTEES FEES $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

08-429-317 MOSS SPRINGS LEGAL FE $0 $0$0 $0 0.00%

08-429-318 JESS HYKES LEGAL FEES  $0 $0$0 $0 0.00%

08-429-319 PREVIOUS EMPLOYEES LE $0 $0$0 $0 0.00%

08-429-320 TELEPHONE & INTERNET $3,500 $3,500$3,821 $3,500$1,510$2,454 $0 0.00%

08-429-321 PA. ONE-CALL SYSTEM $800 $900$707 $697$651$651 $203 29.07%

08-429-322 COLLECTION COSTS $0 $500$150 $350 233.33%

08-429-323 TELEPHONE LIFTSTATIONS $3,000 $2,500$2,480 $2,500$6,642$6,889 $0 0.00%

08-429-325 POSTAGE $5,500 $6,000$5,111 $6,000$5,172$4,267 $0 0.00%

08-429-337 MILEAGE/TOLLS $0 $0$0 $0$0$90 $0 0.00%

08-429-340 ADVERTISING $0 $500$0 $659$0$362 ($159) -24.13%

08-429-352 INSURANCE (LIABILITY) $20,000 $29,500$19,840 $26,306$22,660$17,755 $3,194 12.14%

08-429-354 INSURANCE (WORKMAN C $20,000 $12,000$10,846 $10,335$17,887$14,525 $1,665 16.11%

08-429-355 ERRORS & OMISSIONS INS $0 $0$0 $0$0$3,897 $0 0.00%

08-429-361 ELECTRIC - PLANT $85,000 $90,000$74,208 $85,000$81,231$86,763 $5,000 5.88%

08-429-362 ELECTRIC - LIFT STATIONS $60,000 $60,000$59,121 $50,000$59,901$48,822 $10,000 20.00%

08-429-364 BOROUGHS CHARGE FOR $40,000 $42,000$37,828 $40,000$33,422$30,384 $2,000 5.00%

08-429-366 DEP PERMITS/TESTING $2,000 $1,500$2,190 $1,543$468$1,700 ($43) -2.78%

08-429-367 PRETREATMENT PERMITTI $55,000 $55,000$6,662 $45,000$2,671$752 $10,000 22.22%

08-429-368 NPDES EXPENSE                 $15,000 $7,500$5,677 $5,900$14,051$0 $1,600 27.12%

08-429-384 EQUIPMENT RENTAL $500 $500$236 $219$236$236 $281 128.49%

08-429-420 DUES,SUPSCRIPTIONS,ME $500 $1,000$0 $1,011$800$329 ($11) -1.10%

08-429-452 EQUIPMENT  CERTIF/CALA $1,500 $500$200 $0$0$1,469 $500500000000.00%

08-429-460 MEETINGS, CONFERENCES $2,000 $2,000$1,238 $575$2,302$1,503 $1,425 247.83%

08-429-470 DRUG & ALCOHOL TESTIN $200 $200$35 $0$120$60 $200200000000.00%
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08-429-700 CAPITAL PURCHASES $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

08-429-710 CAPITAL OUTLAY $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

08-429-711 CAPITAL OUTLAY PROJECT $0$0 $0$0$0

08-429-800 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE $0 $0$0 $0$0$140,574 $0 0.00%

08-429-900 AMORTIZATION EXPENSE $0 $0$0 $0$10,942$8,548 $0 0.00%

Total: $1,288,286 $1,435,005$1,003,684 $1,211,443 $1,122,896 $1,306,864 $146,719 11.39%

DEBT PRINCIPAL    (471)

08-471-001 AUTH DEBT-LEASE RENTAL $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

08-471-030 2011 SERIES GEN OBLIGAT $1,005,000 $1,040,000$0 $1,005,000$0$0 $35,000 3.48%

Total: $1,005,000 $1,040,000$0 $0 $0 $1,005,000 $35,000 3.48%

DEBT INTEREST    (472)

08-472-010 SERIES 2011 GEN OBLIG L $161,228 $133,416$188,360 $161,228$214,880$153,452 ($27,812) -17.25%

Total: $161,228 $133,416$153,452 $214,880 $188,360 $161,228 ($27,812) -17.25%

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES    (480)

08-480-000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDI $185,000 $100$0 $67$53$124 $33 49.70%

08-480-020 BOTTLED WATER $200 $200$181 $125$107$135 $76 60.64%

Total: $191 $300$259 $160 $181 $185,200 $109 56.82%

REFUNDS PRIOR YEAR REVENUE    (491)

08-491-000 REFUNDS OF PRIOR YRS R $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS    (492)

08-492-001 TRANSFER TO GEN FUND $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

08-492-002 TRANSFER TO STREET LIG $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

08-492-004 TRANSFER TO LANDFILL     $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%
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08-492-008 TRANSFER TO SEWER MM $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

08-492-040 LOAN PYMT TO LANDFILL $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

08-492-060 TRANSFER TO WATER FUN $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

08-492-085 TRANSFER TO MUNICIPAL $150,000 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

08-492-098 TRANSFER TO SEWER PR $0 $100,000$24,723 $414$3,375$20,020,133 $99,586 24056.92%

08-492-100 TRANSFER TO ATMA CAPI $0 $150,000$950,000 $150,000 $0 0.00%

1 Transfer to Capital 
Improvement Fund-Sewer

$150,000

Total: $150,414 $250,000$20,020,133 $3,375 $974,723 $150,000 $99,586 66.21%

Total SEWER FUND Expenditure

2012 Year End 2013 Budget 2014 Year To Date 2014 YE Forecast 2015 Request

$2,605,120 $2,858,721$21,177,528 $1,429,858 $2,286,160 $2,808,292

2011 Year End

$253,601 9.73%

$ Delta % Delta
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RECREATION FUND
INTEREST INCOME/EARNINGS    (341)

18-341-000 INTEREST INCOME $40 $0$43 $8$305$856 ($8) -100.00%

Total: $8 $0$856 $305 $43 $40 ($8) -100.00%

GENERAL GOVERNMENT    (361)

18-361-350 LAND DEV REC FEES $2,000 $2,000$2,000 $0$3,000$5,000 $2,0002000000000.00%

Total: $0 $2,000$5,000 $3,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,0002000000000.00%

INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS    (392)

18-392-010 TRANSFER FROM GEN FUN $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

Total RECREATION FUND Revenue

2012 Year End 2013 Budget 2014 Year To Date 2014 YE Forecast 2015 Request

$8 $2,000$5,856 $3,305 $2,043 $2,040

2011 Year End

$1,992 23880.82%

$ Delta % Delta
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RECREATION FUND
PARTICIPANT RECREATION    (452)

18-452-720 IMPROVEMENTS OTHER T $12,000 $0$23,815 $0$31,571$7,372 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$7,372 $31,571 $23,815 $12,000 $0 0.00%

Total RECREATION FUND Expenditure

2012 Year End 2013 Budget 2014 Year To Date 2014 YE Forecast 2015 Request

$0 $0$7,372 $31,571 $23,815 $12,000

2011 Year End

$0 0.00%

$ Delta % Delta
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CAPITAL RESERVE FUND
INTEREST INCOME/EARNINGS    (341)

30-341-000 INTEREST INCOME $6,500 $8,000$10,317 $11,718$29,790$70,707 ($3,718) -31.73%

30-341-400 UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS O $0 $0($1,056) $1,056 -100.00%

Total: $10,662 $8,000$70,707 $29,790 $10,317 $6,500 ($2,662) -24.97%

FEDERAL  GRANTS    (351)

30-351-000 FED GRANT FOR WATER P $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES    (390)

30-390-100 SALE OF TWP EQUIP $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

30-390-110 WTR TOWER TAP FEE-CON $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

PROCEEDS-GEN FIXED ASSETS DISP    (391)

30-391-000 PROCEEDS OF GENERAL F $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

30-391-100 PROJECT REIMBURSEMEN $0 $0$0 $50,545 ($50,545) -100.00%

Total: $50,545 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 ($50,545) -100.00%

INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS    (392)

30-392-010 TRANSFER FROM GENERA $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

30-392-040 TRANSFER FROM LANDFIL $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

30-392-410 TRANS FROM GEN POLICE( $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

30-392-461 TRANSF FROM GEN AG (RE $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

PROCEEDS-GEN LONG TERM DEBT    (393)

30-393-100 CONNECTOR ROAD LOAN $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

30-393-500 TWP BLDG SALE INCOME $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%
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Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

CASH BALANCE FORWARDED    (399)

30-399-000 FUND BALANCE FORWARD $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

Total CAPITAL RESERVE FUND Revenue

2012 Year End 2013 Budget 2014 Year To Date 2014 YE Forecast 2015 Request

$61,207 $8,000$70,707 $29,790 $10,317 $6,500

2011 Year End

($53,207) -86.93%

$ Delta % Delta
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CAPITAL RESERVE FUND
INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS    (392)

30-392-340 TRANSFER TO POLICE SVC $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

LEGISLATIVE BODY    (400)

30-400-210 OFFICE SUPPLIES/BANK C $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

LAW    (404)

30-404-310 LEGAL- PROFESSIONAL FE $0 $0$0 $66$0$0 ($66) -100.00%

Total: $66 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 ($66) -100.00%

ENGINEER    (408)

30-408-310 ARCHITECTURAL  & ENGIN $0 $0$10,954 $1,122$0$0 ($1,122) -100.00%

30-408-313 CONSTRUCTION INSPECTI $0 $0$0 $2,686$0$0 ($2,686) -100.00%

Total: $3,808 $0$0 $0 $10,954 $0 ($3,808) -100.00%

GENERAL GOV'T BUILDINGS    (409)

30-409-600 CAPITAL OUTLAY- MUN.BL $150,000 $0$741,609 $159,250$0$3,515 ($159,250) -100.00%

30-409-700 CAPITAL PURCHASES/BLD $12,000 $0$7,603 $16,305$2,980$0 ($16,305) -100.00%

Total: $175,554 $0$3,515 $2,980 $749,212 $162,000 ($175,554) -100.00%

HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE/GEN SRVCS    (430)

30-430-700 CAPITAL PURCHASES $0 $0$0 $0$0$65,951 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$65,951 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

HWY CONSTRUCTION/REBUILDING    (439)

30-439-211 CONNECTOR ROAD CONST $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

30-439-213 RT. 16 IMPROVEMENTS $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%
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30-439-310 CONNECTOR ROAD ENGIN $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

30-439-410 R of W ACQUISTION $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

WATER DISTRIBUTION/TREATMENT    (448)

30-448-000 WATER TOWER/BOOSTER $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT    (461)

30-461-000 AGRICULTURAL LAND PRE $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

DEBT PRINCIPAL    (471)

30-471-100 GENERAL OBLIGATION LOA $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

30-471-110 INTEREST ON GEN. OBLIG $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

INVESTMENT FEES    (475)

30-475-030 INVESTMENT FEE/BANK CH $0 $0$40 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $40 $0 $0 0.00%

INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS    (492)

30-492-010 TRANSFER TO GENERAL F $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

30-492-020 TRANSFERS TO SEWER $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

Total CAPITAL RESERVE FUND Expenditure

2012 Year End 2013 Budget 2014 Year To Date 2014 YE Forecast 2015 Request

$179,428 $0$69,466 $2,980 $760,205 $162,000

2011 Year End

($179,428) -100.00%

$ Delta % Delta
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CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
INTEREST INCOME/EARNINGS    (341)

32-341-000 INTEREST INCOME $200 $200$237 $73$1,116$2,798 $127 173.19%

Total: $73 $200$2,798 $1,116 $237 $200 $127 173.19%

SANITATION    (364)

32-364-630 MVR LANDFILL-FIRE $13,270 $13,000$13,271 $36,581$3,105$11,741 ($23,581) -64.46%

32-364-640 MVR LANDFILL - MEDIC $13,270 $13,000$13,271 $36,581$3,105$11,741 ($23,581) -64.46%

Total: $73,162 $26,000$23,482 $6,210 $26,541 $26,540 ($47,162) -64.46%

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE    (380)

32-380-354 WORKERS COMPENSATIO $13,505 $13,500$13,505 $15,389$11,171$8,463 ($1,889) -12.28%

Total: $15,389 $13,500$8,463 $11,171 $13,505 $13,505 ($1,889) -12.28%

INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS    (392)

32-392-010 TRANSFER FROM GENERA $0 $0$13,505 $15,389$0$15,000 ($15,389) -100.00%

32-392-040 TRANSFER FROM SP REV - $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $15,389 $0$15,000 $0 $13,505 $0 ($15,389) -100.00%

CASH BALANCE FORWARDED    (399)

32-399-000 FUND BALANCE FORWARD $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

Total CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND Revenue

2012 Year End 2013 Budget 2014 Year To Date 2014 YE Forecast 2015 Request

$104,013 $39,700$49,743 $18,497 $53,788 $40,245

2011 Year End

($64,313) -61.83%

$ Delta % Delta
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CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
LEGISLATIVE BODY    (400)

32-400-210 OFFICE SUPPLIES/BANK C $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

EMERGENCY SERVICES    (411)

32-411-540 PERSONNEL CONTRIBUTIO $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

32-411-700 CAPITAL PURCHASES --FIR $0 $95,000$100,000 $0$0$0 $95,00095000000000.00%

32-411-730 MVR - FIRE $13,270 $13,000$13,271 $32,941$3,105$11,741 ($19,941) -60.54%

Total: $32,941 $108,000$11,741 $3,105 $113,271 $13,270 $75,059 227.86%

Department 412    (412)

32-412-100 EMERGENCY SERVICE EQ $0 $0$50,000 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

32-412-140 MVR - MEDIC $13,270 $13,000$13,271 $32,941$3,105$11,741 ($19,941) -60.54%

Total: $32,941 $13,000$11,741 $3,105 $63,271 $13,270 ($19,941) -60.54%

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES    (480)

32-480-000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENS $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

Total CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND Expenditure

2012 Year End 2013 Budget 2014 Year To Date 2014 YE Forecast 2015 Request

$65,882 $121,000$23,482 $6,210 $176,541 $26,540

2011 Year End

$55,118 83.66%

$ Delta % Delta
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MARTINS MILL BRIDGE/PARK
INTEREST INCOME/EARNINGS    (341)

33-341-000 INTEREST INCOME $22 $0$27 $10$120$330 ($10) -100.00%

Total: $10 $0$330 $120 $27 $22 ($10) -100.00%

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE    (380)

33-380-000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENU $5,000 $5,000$0 $5,000$0$5,000 $0 0.00%

Total: $5,000 $5,000$5,000 $0 $0 $5,000 $0 0.00%

Total MARTINS MILL BRIDGE/PARK Revenue

2012 Year End 2013 Budget 2014 Year To Date 2014 YE Forecast 2015 Request

$5,010 $5,000$5,330 $120 $27 $5,022

2011 Year End

($10) -0.20%

$ Delta % Delta
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MARTINS MILL BRIDGE/PARK
HWY MAINT/STREET LIGHTING    (434)

33-434-210 OFFICE SUPPLIES $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

Department 450    (450)

33-450-372 BRIDGE MAINTENANCE $8,200 $267,000$2,284 $2,284$2,285$2,281 $264,716 11589.61%

01 Bridge renovation - Township 
portion

$264,000

02 Pest control services $3,000

Total: $2,284 $267,000$2,281 $2,285 $2,284 $8,200 $264,716 11589.61%

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURES    (480)

33-480-000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENS $5,300 $6,000$6,594 $0$0$0 $6,0006000000000.00%

Total: $0 $6,000$0 $0 $6,594 $5,300 $6,0006000000000.00%

INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS    (492)

33-492-010 TRANSFER TO GENERAL F $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

Total MARTINS MILL BRIDGE/PARK Expenditure

2012 Year End 2013 Budget 2014 Year To Date 2014 YE Forecast 2015 Request

$2,284 $273,000$2,281 $2,285 $8,878 $13,500

2011 Year End

$270,716 11852.30%

$ Delta % Delta
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HIGHWAY AID FUND
INTEREST INCOME/EARNINGS    (341)

35-341-000 INTEREST INCOME $950 $500$1,249 $330$1,508$5,110 $170 51.72%

Total: $330 $500$5,110 $1,508 $1,249 $950 $170 51.72%

STATE SHARED REVENUE/ENTITLEME    (355)

35-355-000 LIQUID FUELS TAX FROM S $419,000 $501,812$435,269 $471,303$442,354$400,149 $30,509 6.47%

01 Liquid fuels allocation $491,492

02 Turnback allocation $10,320

35-355-150 PA.EMERGENCY MANAGE $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $471,303 $501,812$400,149 $442,354 $435,269 $419,000 $30,509 6.47%

CASH BALANCE FORWARDED    (399)

35-399-000 FUND BALANCE FORWARD $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

Total HIGHWAY AID FUND Revenue

2012 Year End 2013 Budget 2014 Year To Date 2014 YE Forecast 2015 Request

$471,633 $502,312$405,259 $443,862 $436,517 $419,950

2011 Year End

$30,679 6.50%

$ Delta % Delta
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HIGHWAY AID FUND
LEGISLATIVE BODY    (400)

35-400-210 OFFICE SUPPLIES/BANK C $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $0 $0$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.00%

HIGHWAY MAINT/SNOW-ICE REMOVAL    (432)

35-432-200 SNOW REMOVAL SUPPLIE $35,000 $35,000$19,640 $43,900$14,184$0 ($8,900) -20.27%

35-432-384 EQUIPMENT RENTAL $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

Total: $43,900 $35,000$0 $14,184 $19,640 $35,000 ($8,900) -20.27%

HWY MAINT/MAINT/REP-HWYS-BRDGS    (438)

35-438-200 MAINTENANCE ON ROADS $25,000 $0$2,028 $0$9,104$0 $0 0.00%

35-438-230 GASOLINE $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

35-438-231 DIESEL FUEL $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

35-438-384 EQUIPMENT RENTAL $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

35-438-700 CAPITAL PURCHASES $156,700 $0$0 $162,686$77,062$0 ($162,686) -100.00%

Total: $162,686 $0$0 $86,167 $2,028 $181,700 ($162,686) -100.00%

HWY CONSTRUCTION/REBUILDING    (439)

35-439-200 CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

35-439-384 EQUIPMENT RENTAL - CON $0 $0$0 $0$0$0 $0 0.00%

35-439-600 CONSTRUCTION CAPITAL $398,230 $466,812$702,113 $398,230$0$388,000 $68,582 17.22%

01 Additional funds for paving 
projects budgeted in 01-439-
600

$466,812

Total: $398,230 $466,812$388,000 $0 $702,113 $398,230 $68,582 17.22%

Total HIGHWAY AID FUND Expenditure

2012 Year End 2013 Budget 2014 Year To Date 2014 YE Forecast 2015 Request

$604,816 $501,812$388,000 $100,351 $723,781 $614,930

2011 Year End

($103,004) -17.03%

$ Delta % Delta




